

Justin F. Roebuck County Clerk | Register of Deeds

> Renee E. Kuiper Chief Deputy County Clerk

Rachel A. Sanchez Chief Deputy Register of Deeds

NOTICE

Having no business to attend to, the Ottawa County Plat Board meeting on Wednesday, February 14th, 2024 has been cancelled. The next meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, February 28th at 3:00 pm in the Clerk/Register of Deeds Conference Room #130 at the Fillmore Street Complex in West Olive, MI.

> Sincerely, Justin F. Roebuck Ottawa County Clerk/Register of Deeds

616-846-8315

O Elections Division

616-994-4535

616-994-4531